
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Virginia Hayward Christmas Nuts (75g Jars with Black Snowflake Labels)

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Ingredients 62.4% PEANUTS, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, 1.7% Sweet Chilli Seasoning: 
Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, 
Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric 
Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Honey, Salt. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 20% 
Giant Chilli Corn: 83% Corn, 12% Sunflower Oil, 2% Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning 
(maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin Various; Manufacture: UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Eat as a snack anytime.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2224

Fat 35.4

Carbohydrate 34.4

Fibre 5.4

Energy (kcal) 536

of which saturates 6.3

of which sugars 13.9

Protein 18.7

Salt 1.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Hamlet Excelcium Chocolate Assortment (Gold) 180g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Hamlet nv, Kerkstraat 77, 77 KERKSTRAAT, BE-9120, VRASENE, Belgium

Supplier Name and Address Creme d'Or Ltd, WEEL ROAD, TICKTON, BEVERLEY, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, 
HU17 9RY

Ingredients Assorted chocolates - Ingredients: sugar, WHEAT starch, SOY flour, glucose syrup, 
cocoa butter, vegetables oils (palm, SOY) in varying proportions, glucose-fructose 
syrup, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, dextrose, MILK sugar, PEANUTS 1.8%, 
HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 0.6%, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, humectant: invertase, rice 
flour, caramel sugar syrup, flavourings: orange, vanillin, apricot, amaretto, toffee, 
vanilla, HAZELNUT (NUTS) and cream (MILK), orange peel 0.2%, acid: citric acid, 
salt, whey powder (MILK). Cocoa solids: chocolate: min. 35%, MILK chocolate: min 
25%, MILK solids: MILK chocolate: min.14%

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Sesame  

Country of Origin Germany

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1950

Fat 20

Carbohydrate 64

Fibre 2.3

Energy (kcal) 465

of which saturates 10

of which sugars 48

Protein 6.1

Salt 0.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 4 Mince Pies - Black & Gold Design

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, 
United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, 
Thiamín),Mincemeat (33%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Currents, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas 
(10%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose – Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (3%) (Palm 
Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], 
Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Colour: Natural Carotenes), 
Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent: (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight

Instructions for use Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1713

Fat 17

Carbohydrate 61

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 408

of which saturates 5.9

of which sugars 29

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Savoursmiths Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps -  150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road 
entrance, Thriplow, Herfordshire, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ

Supplier Name and Address Savoursmiths Ltd, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, 
Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB22 4QF

Ingredients Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2043

Fat 29

Carbohydrate 53

Fibre 6.4

Energy (kcal) 488

of which saturates 2.5

of which sugars 0.8

Protein 6.1

Salt 1.78

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), 
Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, 
Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts  

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2486

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 65

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 595

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 23

Protein 6.3

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Suela Roja 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Alceno, Bodegas Bellavista, Carretera de Jumilla, Jumilla, Murcia, Spain, 30520

Supplier Name and Address Virgin Wines Online LTD, St James Mill, Whitefriars, Norwich, Norfolk, United 
Kingdom, NR31TN

Ingredients Grapes, yeast, SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Spain

Storage Instructions between 4 and 30 celsius

Instructions for use Open, pour

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 397

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 95

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 1

Protein 0.1

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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